

Form PTO-1595 RECORD DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 4.03 FAIL 102382437 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Officemate International Corp. Peter Chen Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔙 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name 90 Newfield Ave. Other\_\_\_\_ City: Edison State: NJ Zip: 08837 02-06-2003 Execution Date:\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D468,358 S Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Name: Daniel Kirshner, Esq ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 199 Route 18 South NJ 2ip: 08816 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 02-26-32003 Daniel Kirshner, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 00000129 D468358 03/05/2003 DBYRNE Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 09 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0718

Docket Number: Officemate-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Peter Chen of West Windsow, New Jersey, USA, hereafter referred to as patentee, has obtained a U.S. Patent entitled Cubicle Clip

No. US D468,358 S

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

Dated January 7, 2003; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Officemate International Corp. of Edison, New Jersey, USA herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 90 Newfield Avenue, Edison, NJ 08837 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest to said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this bth day of February, 2003, at
Signature:
SS:
State of NEW JENSEY
County of MENMOUTH )
Before me personally appeared said
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0719